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4,6
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0,90,2

3,9

4,4
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Area for knives and the US PavilionArea for clothing and SOG members

Area for hunting accessories and
outdoor supplies

427,5 qm
BLADE Demo Area

4-558

15,0 15,0

28,5

28,5

4-402

4-601

19,66 qm
WellGun

12 qm

Josef  Schmitt
Werkzeug

(AD LER , Helko)

4-274
4,0

3,0

40 qm

Relags / Origin
Outdoors/

Basic Nature

4-341

5,0

8,0

27,5 qm

Fisher Labs
JNL Trading
Company

4-533

5,5

5,0

24 qm
Armadillo

4-220

4,0

6,0

12 qm

SHOOT

HUNTING

OUTDOOR

4-301

3,0

4,0

28 qmPalziv

4-527
4,0

7,0

17,5 qm

Francital
Environnement

4-139

5,0

3,5

15,95 qm

Nature
de

Brenne

20 qm

ECOEVO
FINAL

APPROACH
4-416

4,0

5,0

21 qm
Ulfhednar

4-615
3,0

7,0

24 qm

TB OUTDOOR

4-557
4,0

6,0

24 qm
KH-Security

4-655

4,0

6,0

30 qm

LionSteel
di Pauletta

Gianni

4-553

5,0

6,0

20 qm

MKM -
Consorzio
Coltellinai
Maniago

4-555

5,0

4,0

16 qm

MERCURY

4-656

4,0

4,0

20 qm

EL MOLINO DE

VIENTO ARTESANÍA
DEL CUERO

4-315

4,0

5,0

24 qm

MASERIN
COLTELLERIE

4-261
4,0

6,0

4-362

6,0

6,0

18 qmGrisport4-200
4,5

4,0

9 qm

4-256
3,0

30,25 qm

Coltellerie
Prezioso

4-349

5,5

5,5

15,75 qm
Eljet

4-252

3,5

4,5

10,5 qm

ROCKSTEAD
Corporation

4-258
3,0

3,5

12 qm

Birdland
Indus tries

4-321

4,0

3,0

110 qm

CAPAPIE
SPORTS

EQUIPMENTS

4-121

10,0

11,0

16 qm

Darson
Industr ies

4-643

4,0

4,0

12 qm

WORK TUFF
GEAR

4-671

4,0

3,0

9 qm

Boomerang
Tool

Company

4-151
3,0

3,0

40 qm

ELECTRONICA
OLAIZ

4-414

4,0

10,0

35 qm
Landig + Lava

4-628

5,0

7,0

20 qm

4 STABLE
STICKS

4-331

4,0

5,0

18 qm

Raza
Khalid

4-428
3,0

6,0

32 qm
Barebones

4-333

8,0

4,0

15 qm
Roxon

4-170

5,0

3,0

16,5 qm

4wild.eu

4-537

5,5

3,0

7,5 qm

EZE-LAP
Diamond
Products

4-153
3,0

2,5

24 qm

Decor
Habitat

4-645

4,0

6,0

42 qm
Spyderco

4-543

6,0 6,0

7,0

20 qm

4-651

4,0

5,0

12,25 qm
ULTICLIP

4-661

3,5

3,5

16 qm

KE
TRADING

4-665
4,0

16 qm

Art
Gladius

4-653
4,0

24 qm
Antonini

4-654

4,0

6,0

18 qm

Isoma
4-263

3,0

6,0

30 qm
WITHARMOUR

4-546

6,0

5,0

15 qm

MAM
KNIVES -
FILMAM

4-672

5,0 5,0

3,0

52 qm
Silky Europe - De Wild BV

4-354

4,0

13,0

64 qm

Fenix

4-342

8,0 8,0

8,0

8,0
21 qm

W indm ühlenm esser
M anufactur

Rober t Herder

4-374

7,0

3,0

34 qm

AITOR
KNIVES

4-142

4,0

8,5

20 qm

Peltonen
Knives

4-148

4,0

5,0

10,5 qm

TRC
KNIVES

4-149
3,5

9 qm

4-147
3,0

3,0

21 qm
Marttiini

4-145
3,0

7,0

9 qm
Pavilion

4-264
3,0

21 qm

Joker
Knives

4-254

3,5

6,0

20 qm

Laguiole
Tradition

LAGUIOLE EN
AUBRAC

4-355

5,0

4,0

60 qm
We Knife

4-556

6,0 6,0

12 qm

Fortune Products,
Accusharp Int'l

4-376

4,0

3,0

21 qm

Viking
Footwear

4-115

7,0

3,0

60 qm
BALLISTOL

4-307

4,0

15,0

48 qm
Martinez Albainox

4-657

4,0

12,0

9 qm

A cr opol is  P rivate
P roduction& Tr ade

E nter pr ise

4-436
3,0

12 qm

Original
LÖWE

4-259
4,0

3,0

12 qm

Pavilion
4-167

4,0

15 qm

Work
Sharp

4-345

5,0

3,0

12 qm

Armytek

4-347
4,0

3,0

12 qm

Tumpek Ferenc
DNC Knife

4-347a
4,0

12 qm

Ets P. SUPPER -
M CUSTA EUROPE

M  SUPPER
PI ERRE

4-245
3,0

4,0

12 qm

Matelia
Industries

4-621
4,0

17,5 qm
Cofra

4-141

5,0

3,5

9 qm

Pavilion

4-165a
3,0

12 qm

Main
Knives

4-368
3,0

4,0

12 qm

Casström

4-364
3,0

4,0

12 qm

Mikco industries
corporation

4-244
3,0

4,0

12 qm

FATCARBON

4-366
4,0

24 qm
Halfbreed Blades Australia

DOTS
GEAR

4-146
6,0

12 qm

SHARPI
SHARPENERS

4-248
3,0

4,0

12 qm

4-243
3,0

4,0

12 qm

Helle
Fabrikker

4-357

4,0

40 qm

NOKTA
MUHENDISLIK

4-441

5,0

8,0

8,0

57,4 qm

BITRABI
INNOVATION

GROUP

4-411

12,9

5,0

10,0

5,8
9 qm

GiantMouse
Knives

4-552
3,0

3,0

12 qm

Condor Tool
 & Knife

4-650
3,0

4,0

12 qm

GRUBS
BOOTS

4-228
3,0

4,0

9 qm
Boly
4-440

3,0

3,0

12 qm

Kitasho
4-250

3,0

4,0

9 qm

True Trade

Corporation

4-201

3,0

12 qm
Outchair

4-422

4,0

3,0

12 qm

BPS Knives

4-157
3,0

4,0

28 qm

Darn
Tough

Vermont

4-324

7,0

4,0

12 qm

SE7EN PLUS
SPORTING

GOODS

4-552a

4,0

3,0

10 qm
Roga-Agro

4-432

4,0

2,5

30 qmBARTAVEL

4-300

10,0

40 qm
Breakthrough /

Allen Company

4-600

10,0

4,0

9 qm

Krinner
Multi Fix

4-370
3,0

60 qm
Ledlenser

4-343

6,0 6,0

10,0

12 qm

Messerfieber
4-273

3,0

4,0

24,75 qm

Mecanik
Savunma
Ürünleri
SAN. ve

4-310

5,5

4,5

30 qm

Ta Hsin
Long Textile

4-225

6,0

5,0

36 qm

PUMA-Werk
Solingen

9 qm

Ganzo Knife

4-155
3,0

3,0

10,5 qm
Fenix

4-554

3,5

3,0

16 qm

4-269
4,0

4,0

12 qm

4-365a
3,0

12 qm

Bison
Großschönauer

Werkzeugschmiede

4-267
3,0

4,0

9 qm
GTMAX

TECHNOLOGY4-400 3,0
3,0

4-326

1,0

6,0

5,0

13,0

6,0

7,0
24 qm

DIOTTO

4-320

6,0

4,0

30 qm

EuroMoro

4-439

5,0

6,0

12 qm

4,0

3,0

16 qm
Dulotec

4-642

4,0

4,0

12 qm
Tapel

4-629
4,0

22,5 qm

Bergans
Fritid

4-205

7,5

20 qm

US
Pavilion

4-270

4,0

5,0

17,5 qm

Esbit
Compagnie

4-327

5,0

3,5

30 qm
ANV Knives

4-348

4,0

7,5

19,5 qm

Solehre
Brothers

Industries

4-137

6,5

3,0

30 qm

4-658

5,0

6,0

12 qm

OTTER-
Messer

4-561
3,0

4,0

16 qm

Blue Ridge
Knives

4-156
4,0

12 qm

Microtech
Knives

4-262
3,0

4,0

9 qm

Dark
Energy

4-264a
3,0

12 qm

Ocaso
Knives

4-169
3,0

4,0

15 qm

Condor Outdoor
Products

4-268

5,0

3,0

12 qm

KA-BAR
Knives

4-262a
3,0

4,0

18 qm
WADERA

4-316
3,0

6,0

21 qm
GARSPORT

4-242

6,0

3,5

13,5 qm

Genfoot
Europe

4-133

4,5

3,0

35 qm

LOUNGE

4-544

7,0

5,0

70 qm

Scandinavian
Lounge

4-211

7,0

10,0

53,4 qm

Negrini Cases

4-507
8,4

9,5

2,9

10,9

80,75 qm

SYSMAX INDUSTRY
KTL - NITECORE

4-143

8,5 8,5

9,5

9,5

8 qm
Avignon

4-214

4,0

2,0

12 qm
pampeano

4-238

4,0

3,0

33 qm

ACMA

4-662

5,5

6,0

12 qm

NexTool

4-550

4,0

3,0

9 qmSvega
Industrial

(Yangjiang)

4-548a
3,0

24 qm

Guangzhou
DTYT

Industry

4-260

6,0

4,0

4,0

4 qm

KBW
Solutions

4-359
4 qm

4-361
4 qm

Sve ch nikov
Workshop

4-363

162,5 qm
Treesco

4-213

13,0

12,5

24 qm

US Pavilion
Lounge

4-164
3,0

8,0

12 qm

Gebr.
Röders

4-618
4,0

12 qm

Woxna
Skogsting

4-159
3,0

4,0

21 qm

Star World
International

4-240

6,0

3,5

16,5 qm

BESTECH KNIVES

4-646
5,5

12 qm
AttraTec
4-519

4,0

12 qm

Yangdong General
Cutlery Enterprise

4-260a
3,0

4,0

12 qm

RUIKE OUTDOORS
TOOLS

MANUFACTURING

4-260c
3,0

20 qm

JIANGYIN
DIAMOND

TOOLS

4-667
5,0

12 qm

Jiangsu Wanbang

Fellafit
Outdoor &

More

4-236

4,0

12 qm

Shenzhen
Speras
Lighting

4-638

4,0

36 qm

GLARY
CASE

4-539

6,0

6,0

78 qm

US Pavilion
Lounge

4-163

6,0 6,0

13,0

13,0

48 qm

a

6,0

8,0

b

639,47 qm

4-b

30 qm

4-c

60 qm

4-d

10,5 qm

ANTARTA:
Freeze-dried

products

4-634

3,5

3,0

17,5 qm

4-636
5,0

12 qm
SPOT

4-616

4,0

3,0

9 qm

KUNWU
KNIVES

4-548
3,0

12 qm

MOLSECT
Knives

4-640

4,0

3,0

12 qm

Yangjiang
Yangdong
Zhongren
Trading

4-253
3,0

28 qm
Walkstool

4-204

4,0

7,0

16 qm

Sukkamestarit
Oy -

Uphillsport

4-208
4,0

24 qm

Alan Paine
Knitwear

4-114

6,0

4,0

16 qm
VANEDA

4-129
4,0

12 qm

Visitor
Survey

4-131
4,0

21,51 qm
Food Force

4-302

2,3

6,4

12 qm

4-251
3,0

90 qm

DEFCON 5
Midgards-Messer

FOX KNIVES -
Oreste Frati

4-666

9,0 9,0

10,0

10,0

24 qm

Eickhorn-
Solingen

4-257
6,0

15 qm

Roselli
4-155a

3,0

5,0

12 qm

NATURHUNT
GLOBAL

4-620

4,0

3,0

12 qm

GREAT LAND
ENT ER PR ISE

4-517
4,0

3,0

4 qm

Aslan lar Inoks
Bicak Imalat

4-365

60 qm
res

4-419

5,0

12,0

20 qm
ZWOLTEX

4-531

5,0

4,0

24 qm
Lager

4-338

6,0

4,0
106 qm

Rebooking

4-340
10,0

13,0

24 qm

Bowland
Hunting

4-334

6,0

4,0

9 qm

4-625
3,0

14 qm

Icefox,
K. Reinold

4-119
4,0

3,5

10,5 qm

res
Büchsen

Andy

4-117
3,5

4-326

72 qm

ALEXANDRE
MAREUIL

& RIVOLIER

4-326

12 qm
PULSE MC2
4-127

3,0

4,0

16 qm

Lansky
Sharpeners

4-154

4,0

4,0

12 qm
Current

4-165
3,0

4,0

16 qm

ALPENHEAT
Produktions

4-216

4,0

4,0

16 qm

KLARUS
TECHNOLOGY

4-249
4,0

4,0

44 qm

Leofoto /
optik-pro.de

4-319

8,0

5,5

64 qm

Garmin
Europe

4-325

8,0

8,0

30 qm

MANUFACTURAS
MUELA
/ MUELA

4-358

5,0

6,0

25 qm
Be sCool

4-421

5,0

5,0

26,6 qm

Grakka
t/aBradley
Smoker

UK

4-515

7,0

3,8

36 qm

Acebeam Technology

Kirov High-End
Electronics

4-547

6,0

6,0

21 qm
Hul ta fors

4-551

6,0

3,5

12 qm

A.R. Brown
& T S Brown

4-623
3,0

4,0

32 qm
FOXPRO

4-272

8,0

4,0

16 qm
PELI PRODUCTS

4-632

4,0

4,0

36 qm

BERAD
4-229

7,0

8,0

15 qm

Wicked Edge
Precision Sharpeners

4-162
3,0

5,0

18 qm

Benchmade
4-266a

3,0

6,0

18 qm

GSM
Outdoors

4-266
3,0

6,0

32 qm
BANNER-SERVIS

4-209
4,0

8,0

19,5 qm

4-233

6,5

3,0

549,04 qm

25 qm

res

4-431

5,0

5,0

12 qm

BRAND
PARTNERS,

LLC

4-111
3,0

6 qm

Nordik
Predator

4-212
2,0

3,0

16,5 qm
res

4-230

5,5

3,0
9 qm
res

4-210

15 qm
res

4-113
3,0

12 qm

4-525
3,0

16 qm

Garrett
Metal

4-158

4,0

12 qm

4-635
4,0

 $(-,??) ,  $(-,??)  mm

NürnbergMesse GmbH
Messezentrum - 90471 Nürnberg
Tel. (0) 911 . 86 06-0 - Fax (0) 911 . 86 06-82 28
info@nuernbergmesse.de - www.nuernbergmesse.de
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HALLE 04
Ebene 00

IWA OutdoorClassics 2026

Symbol Technische Ausstattung

FM = Feuermelder und Loescheinrichtung
Hoehe Oberkante 2,20 m

FM = Fire alarm and fire-fighting equipment
Height to top edge 2.20 m

Supply shaft for
E =  electricity
W = compressed air, water, sewer (waste
        water), telecoms

Hallenschild an Außenwand
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe
Hoehe Unterkante mindestens 4,30 m
Hallenschildhoehe = 1,50 m
(B) =  120 cm, 180 cm, 240 cm, 300 cm

          360 cm, 420 cm, 480 cm, 600 cm

Hall sign on outer wall
Restricted stand height
Height of lower edge at least 4.30 m
Hall s ign height = 1.50 m
(W) =  120 cm, 180 cm, 240 cm, 300 cm
         360 cm, 420 cm, 480 cm, 600 cm

Zufahrtstore der Halle
Tor 1 B =  4,00 m / H =  4,80 m

Tor 2 B =  4,50 m / H =  4,80 m
Tor 3 B =  4,50 m / H =  4,80 m
Schiebetor 1  B =  2,90 m / H = 3,40 m
Schiebetor 2  B =  4,75 m / H= 3,40 m

Schiebetor 3  B =  5,70 m / H= 3,40 m
Tor Halle 4 / 4A B =  4,80 m / H = 4,90 m

Versorgungsschacht fuer
E = Elektro
W = Druckluft, Wasser, Abwasser (Kanal),
       Telekom

Lueftungsschacht
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe 3,98 m
Tiefe = 0,70 m

Access doors to the hall
Door 1 W = 4.00 m / H= 4.80 m
Door 2 W = 4.50 m / H= 4.80 m

Door 3 W = 4.50 m / H= 4.80 m
sliding door 1 W = 2.90 m / H = 3.40 m
sliding door 2 W = 4.75 m / H = 3.40 m
sliding door 3 W = 5.70 m / H = 3.40 m

door hall 4 / 4A W = 4.80 m/ H =4.90 m

Ventilation shaft
Restricted stand height 2.98 m
d = 0.70 m

Heizungsrohre u. Kabelkanal
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe 2,92 m
Tiefe = 0,46 m

Supply shaft for heating and electricity
Restricted stand height 2.92 m
d = 0.46 m

Technikraum
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe 3,58 m
Tiefe = 0,80 m

Engineering shaft
Restricted stand height 3.58 m
d = 0.80 m

Saeule Pillar

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m

Halle 4 / Hall 4

Unterkante Antenne = 5,16 m
Unterkante Unterzug = 6,05 m

Height of lower edge antenna: 5.16 m
Heigth of lower edge transom: 6.05 m

Technikraum

656 cm

80 cm

555 cm

B

H

19cmB

61 cm

105 cm

121 cm

1,05m

X,XXm

Lueftungsschacht
UK = +2,98 m

Heizungsrohre u. Kabelkanal
UK =+ 2,92 m

104 cm

121 cm

70cm

348cm

41cm

600

600

Aufdruck der Hallennummer
Unterkante 5,00 m
Oberkante 6,00 m

Painted hall sign
Height of lower edge 5.00 m
Height of top edge 6.00 m

**  Änderungen vorbehalten **  subject to change

Technical specifications

80 cm

34 cm FM

Planstand 12 / 2023
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Versorgungsschacht fuer
Elektro, Telekom, Druckluft

Supply shaft for
electricity, telecoms, compressed air

Connections to stand hook-ups
must be laid across the hall floor

Verbindungen zum Standanschluss
ausschliesslich ueber den Hallenboden

Hallenhoehe = 5,80 m
(Unterkante Beleuchtung)

Hall height  = 5.80 m
(Lower edge of lights)

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,85 m / max. 1,06 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,19 m / max. 0,22 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.85 m / max. 1.06 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.19 m / max. 0.22 m

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,78 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,46 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.78 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.46 m

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,70 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,20 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.70 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.20 m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,65 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,46 m

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.65 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.46 m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,99 m / max. 1,92 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,25 m / max. 0,35 m

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.99m / max. 1.92 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.25m / max. 0.35 m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,44 m / max. 0,47 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,32 m / max. 0,84 m

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.44m / max. 0.47 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.32m / max. 0.84 m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m

Symbol Technische Ausstattung

Hallenflaeche 11.690 m²

Halle 4 / Hall 4

Bodenbelastung 5.000 kg/m² Floor weight loading 5,000 kg/m²

Hall floor space 11,690 m²
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X Y
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Technical specifications

Versorgungsschacht fuer
Wasser, Abwasser (Kanal)

Supply shaft for
water, sewer (waste water)

Planstand 12 / 2023

E

ca. 60 cm

W/K15 cm


